# 503240991 03/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METAWATER CO., LTD	03/30/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METAWATER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-25, KANDA-SUDACHO, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0041	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8968569

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)233-8372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 315233-8300

Email: npruett@burrandbrown.com
Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	905_043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. BURR
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Burr/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Request\_Assignment\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503240991 REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0291

Practitioner's Docket No.: 905 043 PATENT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of: Shigehiro SUZUKI, Motoharu NOGUCHI and Hideki

**KOZONO** 

Patent Number: 8,968,569 B2

Issued: March 3, 2015

Ser. No.: 12/343,759 Art Unit: 1778

Filed: December 24, 2008 Examiner: Joseph W. Drodge

Confirmation No.: 4975

For: METHOD FOR RECYCLING WASTEWATER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

1. As shown below, please change the Assignee Address as follows:

FROM: Metawater Co., Ltd.

3-1, Toranomon 4-Chome, Minato-Ku

Tokyo, Japan 105-6029

TO: Metawater Co., Ltd.

1-25, Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo, Japan 101-0041

- 2. Applicant believes that no fees are necessary for requesting the above-identified change.
- 3. Applicant requests that the PTO provide us with a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for our files at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

March 30, 2015

Date

Stephen P. Burr

Reg. No. 32,970

SPB/nrp

BURR & BURR, PLLC

P.O. Box 7068

Syracuse, NY 13261-7068

RECORDED: 03/30/2015

Facsimile: (315) 233-8320

Telephone: (315) 233-8300

Customer No.: 25191

PATENT REEL: 035334 FRAME: 0292